

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11501/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2009 in FAO No.324/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VIDUR IMPEX & TRADERS PVT.LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TOSH APARTMENTS PVT.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 09/09/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.S. Vinayak, Adv.
Ms. Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the interlocutory application be listed
for consideration along with the special leave
petition.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master