

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A S H O K M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11501/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2009 in
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

FAO No. 324/2008

of

VIDUR IMPEX & TRADERS PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

TOSH APARTMENTS PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11859 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/09/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.
Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.11859 respondent No.3 has not been served. Issue
fresh notice to respondent No.3. Dasti in addition is permitted.
Learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No.11859 is directed to
file application for condonation of delay in filing process fee within
one week. Issue notice to unserved respondent. Respondent No.5 in
SLP(C) 11501 of 2009 does not intend to file counter affidavit. Other
respondents may file counter affidavit till 5.10.2009, as a last
chance. List the matter on 5.10.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar