

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11501/2009

VIDUR IMPEX & TRADERS PVT.LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TOSH APARTMENTS PVT.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11859 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar

For Respondent(s)

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand ,Adv

Mr. Prakash Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No. 11501/2009 respondent No.3 has been served but there is no appearance for him. Respondent Nos. 1,2 and 5 have appeared but no counter affidavit is filed. Counsel appearing for respondent No. 3 seeks further time to file counter affidavit. Sufficient time has already granted. Matter is ready for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is not complete in SLP(C)No. 11859/2009.

Counsel for the petitioner has not filed application for condoning the delay in filing process fee. This matter shall be listed for default before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

(ASHOK MENON)

Registrar