

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).
11501/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2009 in FAO No.
324/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VIDUR IMPEX & TRADERS PVT.LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TOSH APARTMENTS PVT.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,directions and prayer for interim
relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11859 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.

 Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.
 Mr. A.K. Jain, Adv.

 Mr. Amit Kumar

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
 M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev Anand ,Adv
 Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv
 Mr. Amit Kumar ,Adv

 M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the main special leave petition

on 15th December, 2009.

(SONIA)
SR. P.A.

(MITHLESH GUPTA)
COURT MASTER