

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).11501/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2009 in FAO No.
324/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VIDUR IMPEX & TRADERS PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TOSH APARTMENTS PVT.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions,c/delay in filing
objection,permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for
interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11859 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.A.K.Jain, Adv.
Mr.P.Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.Abhishek M.Singhvi,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Jain, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ramji Srinivasan, Sr.Adv.(NP)
Mr.Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Adv.
Mr.Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Ms.Vandan Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand ,Adv
Mr.Yakesh Anand, Adv.
Mr.Murari Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv(NP)

2

Mr.A.Sharan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar ,Adv
Mr.Somesh Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the case on 30th April, 2010.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master